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Provincial Inspectors (PCls) 
and Specialists contact numbers

North West
Chris Sithole (PCI)
Cell: 082 908 2308

KwaZulu Natal
Mlungisi Zondi (PCI)
Cell: 060 985 9286 
mlungisi.zondi@labour.gov.za
Shiyani Mthethwa
Tel: 031 366 2203

Sandile Kubeka (Specialist)
Cell: 0609942436

Northern Cape
Ivan Vass (PCI)
Cell: 082 802 6796 
ivan.vass@labour.gov.za
Anele Vimbayo
Tel: 053 838 1404

Mphumzi Dyulete (Specialist)
Cell: 072 469 3689

Mpumalanga
Boikie Mampuru (Acting PCI)
Cell: 082 415 7083 
boikie.mampuru@labour.gov.za
Ferdinand Sedikelo
Tel: 013 655 8775

Nhlanhla Mbuyazi (Specialist)
Cell: 081 588 0178

Eastern Cape
Patwisa Mbongwene (PCI)
Cell: 082 908 2318 
patiswa.mbongwene@labour.gov.za
Neliswa Molose
Tel: 043 701 3279

Kulungile Nkanjeni (Specialist)
Cell: 060 992 7332

chris.sithole@labour.gov.za
Millicent Ntulusi
Tel: 018 387 103 Cell: 060 965 1695

Perfect Phinithi  (Specialist)
Cell: 082 908 1874

Free State
Manelisi Luxande (PCI)
Cell: 066 304 3469 
manelisi.luxande@labour.gov.za
Mthobeli Ntetha
Tel: 051 505 6325 Cel: 076 351 5179

Makalo Khoele (Specialist)
Cell: 076 047 0282

Limpopo Province
Lucia Ramusi (PCI)
Cell: 084 504 3801 
lucia.ramusi@labour.gov.za
Tiisetso Mashao
Tel: 015 290 1612 Cell: 066 304 5208

Sandile Kubheka (Specialist)
Cell: 082 839 4841

Gauteng
Michael Msiza (PCI)
Cell: 082 900 8131 
michael.msiza@labour.gov.za
Lulama Phosa
Tel: 012 309 5110 Cell: 071 640 3133

Lesibe Raphale (Specialist)
Cell: 076 764 9964

Western Cape
David Esau (PCI)
Cell: 082 791 4485 
david.esau@labour.gov.za
Victor Tiwani
Tell: 021 441 8208 Cell: 081 874 9728

Fezeka Ngalo (Specialist)
Cell: 083 365 0681


